

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

MAJULI :: ASSAM

Email: <u>mucmajuli19@gmail.com</u>

No : MUC/Stdnt.Aff.-61/2023/57 Dated: Majuli, the 24th June, 2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

As per approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, a Committee is being constituted to workout the matters related to fix the uniform for the UG students and Students' Identity Card for both UG and PG students of Majuli University of Culture with the following members:

- 1. Dr. Himadree Saikia, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Assamese, MUC
- 2. Dr. Bhaskarjyoti Boruah, Section Officer, MUC
- 3. Dr. Indranil Pegu, Asst. Prof., Dept. of History, MUC
- 4. Dr. Dimple Saikia, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Performing Arts, MUC
- : Chairperson
- : Member Secretary
- : Member
- : Member

Registrar Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam

Ref. No.: MUC/Stdnt.Aff.-61/2023/57

Dated: Majuli, the 24<sup>th</sup>June, 2023

Copy to:-

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, for favour of kind information
- 2. The Members Concerned, for favour of kind information
- 3. University Website
- 4. Office file

6 2023

Registrar Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam